
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:875
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2010
PRODUCTION OF FERTILIZERS
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the total quantum of fertilizers produced by each factory in the country during the last six months ;

(b) the total distribution of fertilizers during the period, State-wise;

(c) whether the farmers have incurred loss due to shortage of fertilizers; and

(d) if so, the details of assistance provided to the farmers, State -wise ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) The details of total quantum of fertilizers produced by each factory in the country during the last six months are at Annexure-I,II & III.

(b) The distribution of fertilizers state-wise during the period are at Annexure-IV.

(c) No. Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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